

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-5256 Version: 1 Name: Chief of the Bureau of Human Resources Julius E.

Rhodes

Type: Appointment Status: Filed

File created: 9/1/2015 In control: Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations

Committee

**On agenda:** 9/9/2015 **Final action:** 11/21/2018

Title: PROPOSED APPOINTMENT

Appointee(s): Julius E. Rhodes

Position: Chief of the Bureau of Human Resources

Department/Board/Commission: Bureau of Human Resources

Effective date: Immediate

Expiration date: N/A

Summary: Pursuant to Section 2-141 of the Cook County Code, I hereby appoint Julius E. Rhodes to the position of Chief of the Bureau of Human Resources. In addition to running his own business for twenty years, Mr. Rhodes has held human resources positions at a number of leading-edge corporations. During his career he has worked at Mobil Chemical, General Electric, Baxter Healthcare, and Sara Lee Bakery.

Mr. Rhodes holds a Master's degree in industrial relations from Loyola University; and a Bachelor's degree in business administration from Roosevelt University. He has also completed his Ph.D. coursework at Loyola University, and holds a lifetime Senior Professional Human Resources certification.

Julius Rhodes is highly experienced in human resources and will be an asset to Cook County as the Chief of the Bureau of Human Resources. I submit this communication for your approval.

Sponsors:

Indexes: TONI PRECKWINKLE, President, Cook County Board of Commissioners

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/21/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	receive and file	
9/9/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass

## PROPOSED APPOINTMENT

**Appointee(s):** Julius E. Rhodes

**Position:** Chief of the Bureau of Human Resources

**Department/Board/Commission:** Bureau of Human Resources

File #: 15-5256, Version: 1

Effective date: Immediate

Expiration date: N/A

**Summary:** Pursuant to Section 2-141 of the Cook County Code, I hereby appoint Julius E. Rhodes to the position of Chief of the Bureau of Human Resources. In addition to running his own business for twenty years, Mr. Rhodes has held human resources positions at a number of leading-edge corporations. During his career he has worked at Mobil Chemical, General Electric, Baxter Healthcare, and Sara Lee Bakery.

Mr. Rhodes holds a Master's degree in industrial relations from Loyola University; and a Bachelor's degree in business administration from Roosevelt University. He has also completed his Ph.D. coursework at Loyola University, and holds a lifetime Senior Professional Human Resources certification.

Julius Rhodes is highly experienced in human resources and will be an asset to Cook County as the Chief of the Bureau of Human Resources. I submit this communication for your approval.